LELAND TOWNSHIP BOARD

P.O. Box 238 Lake Leelanau, MI 49653

Susan Och, Supervisor

Phone 231-256-7546 Fax 231-256-2465

Shirley Garthe, Treasurer Lisa Brookfield, Clerk Mariann Kirch, Trustee Clint Mitchell, Trustee

Public Meeting October 10, 2024, 1:00 PM Munnecke Room, Leland Township Library 203 E Cedar Street, Leland, MI 49654

The Leland Township Board has scheduled a meeting to discuss the Intergovernmental Agreement of Transfer of the Munnecke Property by Leland Township to Leland Township Public Library.

This is a workshop meeting for discussing the terms of the transfer. No Township business will be conducted though a quorum of the Leland Township Board will be present.

Posted: October 7, 2024

Lisa Brookfield, Leland Township Clerk.